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»Class 2A at East Peoria

» When and wher: Saturday at lllinois Central College,
East Peoria. Directions: |-74 east 90 miles to exit 95A (U.S.
150/11l. 116/Main Street). Turn left and go north 3.5 miles
on US. 150/1ll. 116 to Centennial Drive. Turn right and

go 0.8 east to College Drive. Turn left and follow to the
college )
P Race times: Girls race at 10:30 a.m. and the boys start at
11:30 a.m. '
P Local Teams (girls): Geneseo, Rock Island, Dixon, Gales-
burg, Sterling

P Local Tams (boys): Geneseo, Rock Island, Galesburg,
Dunlap, Dixon

P> Who to watch (girls): Joanna Cone (Rocky), Jessica Ba-
con (Rocky), Celeste Artega (Rocky), Emily Ford (Geneseo),
Danielle Dewey (Geneseo), Joann Chenoweth (Geneseo),
Paige Getter (Geneseo), Betsy Winberry (Geneseo)

P> Who to watch (boys): Tyler Wagener (Rocky), Aubrey
Barnes (Rocky), Thomas Sigwalt (Geneseo), Jordan Starkey *
(Geneseo), Kyle Reiling (Geneseo), Carlisle Evans-Peck
(Geneseo), Chad Ford (Geneseo)

B FYI: Four of the top six teams in last year’s state meet
are running on the girls’ side and five of the top 10 are on
the boys’side. ... Emily Ford and Danielle Dewey finished
fourth and fifth, respectively, at regionals, helping the
Maple Leafs to the team title. ... The top five teams and
the first seven members not on the advancing teams will
qualify for the state meet in Peoria. In the event the 8th-,
9th- and 10th-place runners are not on a qualifying team,
they will also advance.

W

— By Daniel Makarewicz
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The Lady Leafs posed for a quick picture minutes after finding out they were headed to STATE.
SENIORS LEAD LADY LEAFS TO STATE WHILE THE BOYS PLACE 11TH

On Saturday, October 3lst, the Leafs traveled to East Peoria's Illinois Central College for the IHSA Sectional
Finals. The Peoria Metro area was hit with over 4 inches of rain in the last two days. This following a very wet
fall made the conditions a "mudders delight".

The Lady Leafs toed the line with a bit on anxiety. Number 7 runner, Hilary Lohman, was unable to race with a hip
injury while Number 5 Regional runner, Jenny Ford, mispacked her gear bag and forgot her spikes. Add to that the
fact that Freshman number one runner, Emily Ford, wasn't feeling very well and things weren't looking too good.
Picked as a bubble team at best the Lady Leafs shot off the starting line with the goal of ending an 11-year
drought of state finals for the team. Senior Danielle Dewey moved into 8th place and held it the entire way
earning All-Sectional Honors. Behind Dani things got interesting as Freshman Emily Ford gave the coaches the
thumbs down sign just past the mile (AKA: feeling "VERY BAD".) Emily gave it everything she had but was eaten
alive by the pack and drifted back into the number 7 Leaf position. Amazingly, as her teammates passed her they
realized that they had to "MAN UP". Boy did they ever. Joann Chenoweth and Paige Gatter just kept moving up
and roared to 13th and 14th overall. At this point the team's chances rested on Super Sub Amy Cosgrove and
fellow Senior Betsy Winberry. They responded with the races of their lives and were eating up runners like crazy
as they ran to 40th and 42nd places respectfully. Jenny Ford ran an amazing race in training flats considering the
conditions and placed 70th overall. The "experiment (of racing in training flats) was negative". Emily Ford refused

a drop out offer at two miles and gave it everything she had. After almost 4 hours of waiting for the results to
be posted, the Lady Leafs learned they had qualified for the State Finals with a strong 3rd place team showing.
Many opposing coaches were observed shaking their heads and heard saying, "Where in the heck did Geneseo come
from?" Wait...the best is yet to come.

The boys team was also a bubble team with the odds a bit longer than the girls team. The boys got off the line
very well and navigated the first mile very effectively. If the meet had been scored at the mile the Leafs would
have been in the top 5 and would have qualified for the state finals. The problem was that there were still two
miles to go. Thomas Sigwalt ran a magnificent race and barely missed qualifying as an individual by only 3 places
with a solid 21st place finish. Not too bad for the 2nd year harrier. After that the rest of the team had a tough
day and drifted backwards in the race during the last two miles. The goal was fo put 5 runners in the top 50 and
only Thomas was able to accomplish that goal. Kyle Reiling (55th), Carlisle Evans Peck (62nd), Jordan Starkey
(72nd), and Chad Ford (117th) rounded out the Leaf scoring. Marcus Gagnon (122nd) and Branden Smith (139th) put
forth strong efforts. When the dust had settled the Leafs learned that they had finished in 11th place. The
bottom line is life isn't always fair. Sometimes, you fail in attaining you goal. Lick your wounds men and let this
disappointment motivate you to pound out a strong winter of base in preparation for the track season. You enjoyed
a wonderful season and we are proud of each and every one of you. Please support your teammates as they race
in the state finals this Saturday at Detwiller Park in Peoria.

RESULTS




Photo courtesy of the Geneseo High School Cross Country Web site
ALL SMILES for the Geneseo girls’ cross country team as the Lady Leafs quali-
fied for the IHSA State Meet Oct. 31 at the East Peoria Sectional. Heading to
state are front row, from left: Emily Ford, Betsy Winberry, Joann Chenoweth, Hi-

lary Lohman and Jenny Ford. Back row, from left: Amy Cosgrove, Danielle Dewey,
Paige Gatter and Britta Conrad.

Lady Leaf runners
state meet bound
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By AMY CARTON
Sports Editor

For the first time since 1998, the Geneseo
girls’ cross country squad advanced to the THSA
State Finals as a team. The Lady Leafs earned a
third-place finish at the Oct. 31 East Peoria Sec-
tional Meet to move on to state competition.

“It was a real exciting weekend on the girls’
side,” said head coach Don Fredericks. “The
guys were hoping to qualify, so there are some
mixed emotions. I am really happy for the girls,
but sad for the boys.”

And while the girls took third, the Lady Leafs
were not at full strength.

“Our No. 7 runner, Hilary Lohman hurt her
hip and was unable to run, strike one,” said
Fredericks. “Jenny Ford forgot her spikes and
had to run in training flats, strike two and Emily
Ford was sick the day of the race, but ran any-
ways, strike three.”

The Lady Leafs were led by senior Danielle
Dewey (All-Sectional), who placed sixth with a
time of 20 minutes and 5 seconds.

Fellow senior Joann Chenoweth followed not
far behind in 11th place at 20:19, while sopho-
more Paige Gatter came in right behind
Chenoweth in 12th place in 20:21.

Senior Amy Cosgrove finished 34th overall
with a time of 21:13, followed by senior Betsy
Winberry in 37th at 21:15.

Rounding out the Geneseo contingent were
sophomore Jenny Ford in 63rd place at 22:01
and freshman Emily Ford, 110th in 24:03.

“Every Geneseo runner ended up passing

Emily, but they responded by digging deeper,”
said Fredericks. “This team is so close and they
stepped up more than any other team I have
been around. I have never seen anything like
this.” _

In the boys’ race, junior Thomas Sigwalt
paced the Geneseo pack in 19th place with a
time of 17:05.

Sophomore Kyle Reiling followed in 52nd at
17:36, while senior Carlisle Evans-Peck came
in 59th at 17:48.

Freshman Jordan Starkey took 67th place in
17:59, while senior Chad Ford was 103rd in
18:45. Freshman Marcus Gagnon placed 108th
in 18:58, while junior Branden Smith'came in
124th at 19:37.

The Leafs finished 11th overall and failed to
advance anyone to state.

“Thomas Sigwalt ran a really awesome race
and was only three places away from qualify-

‘ing,” said Fredericks. “Then from there things

went south and we had some guys who had
some tough races.” .

The Lady Leafs will run at 11 a.m. Nov. 7 at
Detweiller Park in Peoria at the 2009 IHSA
State Cross Country Finals.

“I hope they take the experience they gained
last year from being there and watching Joann
and Stephanie Kennett race and use it,” said
Fredericks. “But I hope they realize it is just an-
other meet, but the most important because it is
the last one. I want them to have fun and there is
no pressure on them.

“The state meet is hitting at the right time be-
cause the girls are running wild.”



Cross Country

2009 GENESEO TEAM SPLIT PAGE: SECTIONAL

Date: 10/31/09
Site: Illinois Central College in East Peoria

Racing Distance: 2.95 Miles
Weather Conditions: 42 degrees..windy...4 inches of rain on course...MUD

Girls Team

| RANK | TIME | ATHLETE | Pl | L-MILE | 2-Mile
l 1 | 2005 | Danielle Dewey | 8 | 6:24 | 13:21

! 2 | 2019 | Joamn Chenoweth | 13| 6:35 | 1342
[ 3 ] 20:21 | " Paige Gatter | 1w | 6:33 [ 13:36
| 4 S | Amy Cosgrove l 4_(? | :6:56_ l 14:15
I | ets | Betsy Winberry | 43 | 6:56 | 1418
| e | ezo | Jenny Ford | 70 6:58 | 14:42
|7 [ 203 | Emily Ford | ‘122 6:38 | 1500
] | 193 | Race Leader | 636 | 1257

Boys Team

| RANK | TIME | ATHLETE [pL [ t-mne | 2-mue
T | 105 | Thomas Sigwalt | a | 5:26 ] 11:30

| 2 | w3 | Kyle Reiling | 55 | 535 [ 11:38

| 3 | 1748 | Carlisle Evans-Peck | 62 | 534 | 143

| 4 sy | Jordan Starkey 72 | s34 | o

| s 18:45 | Chad Ford ur | 5:36 ] 1215

| s | 1858 | Marcus Gagnon | 122 | T 600 { 12140
o7 37| Branden Smith _ |39 | eue | 1309

| T N R

Q)

71



East Peoria AA Cross Country Sectional
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East Peoria AA Cross Country Sectional

Overall Finish List

Finish Position Audit List
October 31, 2009
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River City Race Managemnet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Place Bib No XName

0'all  Adj
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 (< 5)
5 4
~ 6 s
7 (< 5)
8 6
9 7
10 8
1d 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 (< 5)
22 (< 5)
23 (< 5)
24 i9
25 20
26 21
Ll 22
28 23
29 24
30 (< 5)
31 25
32 26
33 27
34 28
35 29
36 30
37 31
38 32
39 33
40 34
41 35
42 36
43 37
44 38
45 39
46 40

231
40
44
28
45

137
22
56

T 232

169

Ali Hester

Emma Preston
Stephanie Saey
Leah Brooks
Dorothy Mangieri
Monica hahn
Haley Thorpe
Danielle Dewey
Esther Bell
Kelsi Finan
Rachel Rodriguez
Molly Dahiquist
Joann Chenoweth
Paige Gatter
Rachelle Sartori
Ashley Schmitt
Cassie Lohmeier
Brittany Bohn
Holly pfaff
Breezy Stuepfert
Megan Burger
Kayla Austin
Alyson Fisher
Carolyn Riedel
Casey Kramer
Julie Hendricksen
Maggie Clark
Jessie Wynn
Ashley Leonetti
Chelsea Sondgeroth
Danielle Dlabal
Ashely Pribble
Morgan Cross
Jackie Kennedy
Emily Clay
Charlotte McBrayer
Joanna Cone

Toni Fiore

Anne Crotteau
Amy Cosgrove
Julia Williams
Jessica Bachelor
Betsy Winberry
Celeste Arteaga
Carissa Apperson
Nina Smart

Girls

Girls

Teas

Yorkville
East Peoria
Galesburg
Dunlap
Galesburg

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)

Dixon

Genesec

Yorkville

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Mahomet-Seymour
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Genesec

Geneseo

Joliet Cathclic
East Peoria

East Peoria
Mahomet-Seymour
Metamora

Yorkville

Dixon

Bartonville (Limestone)

Oswego

Washington
Yorkville

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Yorkville

Dixon

DeKalb

Morton

Normal University
Galesburg

Normal University
East Peoria

Rock Island

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)

Metamora

Geneseo

Washington
Metamora

Geneseo

Rock Island
Sterling

Peoria (Notre Dame)

Time

19:13.00
19:20.00
19:24.00
19:44.00
19:50.00
19:55.00
20:01.00
20:05.00
20:0%.00
206:11.00
20:12.00
20:18.00
20:19.00
20:21.00
20:22.00
20:23.00
20:26.00
20:30.00
20:34.00
20:38.00
20:40.00
20:41.00
20:43.00
20:45.00
20:45.00
20:47.00
20:51.00
20:52.00
20:53.00
20:56.00
20:57.00
20:59.00
21:01.00
21:02.00
21:03.00
21:06.00
21:08.00
21:10.00
21:10.00
21:13.00
21:12.00
21:14.00
21:15.00
21:15.00
21:19.00
21:19.00

Pace

6:31/M
6:33/M
6:35/M
6:41/M
6:43/M
6:45/M
6:47/M4
5:48/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
Ts06/M
7:07/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
T:11/M
7:12 /’M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
T:14/M
7:14/M

Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.,
Jr.
Jr.
Jr
So.
So.
Jr
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
S5G.
Sr.
So.

Qualifier

T™
™
T™

T
.

™
IND
IND
™
™
™
IND
™
™
™
IND
™
TH
IND
IND
T™

TH
™
™
T™
™

™

™

™

T

™
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.ast Peoria AA Cross Country Sectional
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0'all

Place

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

(<5)

(< 5)

adj

Place Bib No

127
8
128
71

Karen Greyer
Heather Jones
Leah Mullenix
Ellen Goins
Lauren Penrose
Jessie Graham
Racael St Clair
Katie Pittman
Alexandra Walch
Nikki Lewis

Kate Wipfler
Kelly Schwantner
Abby Hedlin
Daniela vidal
Abbie Billeter
Francesca Sikorski
Hannah Sheppard
Carrie McPherson
Grace Jankowski
Sara Haines

Kara Winans
Riley Vann
Kelsey Stockert
Jenny Ford
Shelby Wiist
Danielle Cano
Allison Lennon
Marrisa Tank
Brigita Kurtinyte
Madi Hester
Hannah George
Sarah Schneider
Emily Bugg

Irisa Hescott
Amanda Duvendack
Mallory Runion
Ceirra Nevin
Kate Johnson
Elise Wells

Cori Maloney
Kathleen O'Brien
Macaela Bennett
Alyssa Johnson
April Jennings
Christin Bothe
Jessica Bacon
Kelly Valencik
Alex Wade
Brittany Ellis
Melyssa Cooper
Alexandra Choi
Anna Burbank

Ami Frost
Stephanie Echebarria

Name

Hannah Behle

Meg Fitzgerald
Nicole Lockwood
Kelly Koerner
Amanda Adams
Kaylen Palmer
Katie Thayer
Ashley Alcaraz
Teesha Benson
Natalie Bowman
Jade Kleckner
Mary Rose Dukelow
Dana Stowell
Laine sSmid
Marissa Maeder
Stephanie Coghill
Kaylin Gehring
Amy Wilson

Sydney Cordes
Tabea Spahn
Mackenzie Heriford
Emily Ford

Amy Learned
Morgan Eberle
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Yorkville

East Peoria
Bloomington
Metamora
Mahomet-Seymour
East Peoria
Washington
Mahomet-Seymour
Normal University
Mahomet-Seymour
Metamora

Morris

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Galesburg

Joliet catholic
East Peoria
Sterling

Morton

Joliet Catholic
New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)
Oswego

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Geneseo
Bloomington
Galesburg

Joliet Catholic
Normal University
New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)
Yorkville
Sterling
Bloomington
Normal University
DeKalb

Metamora

Morris
Mahomet-Seymour
Dixon

Peoria (Richwoods)
Metamora
Washington

Morton

Washington
Sandwich

DeKalb

Rock Island
Joliet Catholic
DeKRalb

Sterling

Lincoln

Oswego

Morris

Lincoln

Sterling

Team

Morton
Bloomington
Morton

Joliet catholic
Bloomington
Sterling

Morris

Dunlap

Morris

Normal University
DeKalb

Sterling

Peoria (Richwoods)
Normal University
DeKalb

Dunlap

Galesburg

Morris

DeKalb
Washington

Rock Island
Geneseo
Washington
Peoria (Richwoods)

21:19.00
21:23.00
21:23.00
21:27.00
21:27.00
21:28.00
21:29.00
21:29.00
21:30.00
21:30.00
21:30.00
21:33.00
21:33.00
21:34.00
21:39.00
21:43.00
21:49.00
21:51.00
21:52.00
21:53.00
21:53.00
21:54.00
21:57.00
22:01.00
22:01.00
22:02.00
22:03.00
22:04.00
22:08.00
22:09.00
22:13.00
22:13.00
22:14.00
22:15.00
22:16.00
22:17.00
22:19.00
22:21.00
22:23.00
22:23.00
22:24.00
22:24.00
22:25.00
22:32.00
22:32.00
22:33.00
22:34.00
22:34.00
22:36.00
22:40.00
22:42.00
22:44.00
22:46.00
22:50.00

22:53.00
22:54.00
22:59.00
23:02.00
23:04.00
23:09.00
23:11.00
23:12.00
23:13.00
23:14.00
23:14.00
23:16.00
23:25.00
23:31.00
23:40.00
23:45.00
23:46.00
23:49.00
23:54.00
23:55.00
23:56.00
24:03.00
24:05.00
24:06.00

7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:17/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:22/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:39/M
7:39/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:42/M
7:42/M
7:43/M
7:44/M

Pace

7:45/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:51/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:56/M
7:58/M
8:01/M
8:03/M
8:03/M
8:04/M
8:06/M
8:06/M
8:07/M
8:09/M
8:10/M
8:10/M

Sr.
FI.-
Jr.

So.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.

Sr.
So.
Fi.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.

So.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.

Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
JT.

So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.

Year

Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sre

Sr.
Px.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

TH
™

™

TM

™

T™
T™

T™

T™

Qualifier

T™

™
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East Peoria AA Cross Country Sectional
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

113
114
115
116
117
(< 5)
(< 5)
118
119
120
(< 5)
121
122
123
124
125
(< 5)
(< 5)
(< 5)
126
127
128
(< 5)
(< 5)
(< 5)
(< 5)
129
130

Olivia Anderson
Ariana Jakobsen
Brooke Stevens
Chelsey Chalkey
Maddy Pfaff
Alissa Recker
Anne Richards
Lily Ellis
Ashley Coon
Ciara Witt
Kayla Carrell
Elaine Tiffany
Emily Owens
Gabrielle Healy
Vikki Heiman
Gabbrielle Klopp
Jenny Lewis
Amber Jamison
Isis Davis
Bethany Rea
Xavia Henessey
Caitlin Pribble
Katelynn Propes
Lily Barrett
Heather Hand
Katie Duffy
Jazmin Taylor
Mollie Lolling
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Galesburg

Rock Island
Mahomet-Seymour

Joliet cCatholic

Morris

Dunlap

Streator

Peoria (Richwoods)
Morton

Peoria (Richwoods)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Lincoln

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Rock Island

Lincoln

Pontiac

Peoria (H.S.)

Peoria (H.S.)

Lincoln

Lincoln

Morton

Pontiac

Pontiac

Bartonville (Limestone)
Pontiac

Rock Island

Lincoln

24:11.00
24:13.00
24:14.00
24:15.00
24:18.00
24:28.00
24:34.00
24:39.00
24:41.00
24:51.00
25:08.00
25:20.00
25:23.00
25:26.00
26:23.00
26:27.00
26:28.00
26:33.00
26:39.00
26:43.00
26:47.00
26:52.00
26:57.00
26:58.00
26:59.00
28:52.00
29:02.00
29:03.00

8:12/M
8:13/M
8:13/M
8:13/M
8:14/M
8:18/M
8:20/M
8:21/M
8:22/M
8:25/M
8:31/M
8:35/M
8:36/M
8:37/M
8:57/M
8:58/M
8:58/M
9:00/M
9:02/M
9:03/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:08/M
9:08/M
9:09/M
9:47/M
9:51/M
9:51/M

So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Fx,
Jr.
Jxs
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

TH
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East Peoria AA Cross Country Sectional

Final Team Results

October 31, 2009

River City Race Managemnet

Girls

«

Girls

Yorkville Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 70 Team Score (times): 1:41:38.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 231 Ali Hester So. i 1 19:13.00 19:13.00 00:00.00
= 2 232 Esther Bell So. 7 8 20:09.00 39:22.00 00:56.00
3 234 Breezy Stuepfert Fr. 18 26 20:38.00 1:00:00.00 01:25.00
4 233 Casey Kramer Fr. 20 46 20:45.00 1:20:45.00 01:32.00
5 237 Ashley Leonetti So. 24 70 20:53.00 1:41:38.00 01:40.00
6 235 KRaren Greyer Sr. 41 111 21:19.00 2:02:57.00 02:06.00
7 238 Madi Hester Sr. 69 180 22:09.00 23:25:06.00 02:56.00
Peoria (Notre Dame) Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 84 Team Score (times): 1:42:59.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Yeax Place Place Time Time Back
1 169 Kelsi Finan So. 8 8 20:11.00 20:11.00 00:00.00
2 - 168 Molly Dahlguist Jr 10 18 20:18.00 40:29.00 00:07.00
3 170 Julie Hendricksen Jr 21 38 20:47.00 1:01:16.00 00:36.00
4 167 Maggie Clark Jr 22 61 20:51.00 1:22:07.00 00:40.00
5 166 Jessie Wynn . So. 23 84 20:52.00 1:42:59.00 00:41.00
6 173 HNina Smart so. 490 i24 21:19.00 2:04:18.00 01:08.00
7 172 Relsey Stockert Sr. 62 186 21:57.00 2:26:15.00 01:46.00
Geneseo Finish Position - -3

Team Score (places): 100 Team Score (times): 1:43:13.00 Avera

) Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 56 Danielle Dewey Sr. 6 & 20:05.00 20:05.00 00:00.00
2 57 Joann Chenoweth Sr. 11 17 20:19.00 40:24.00 00:14.00
3 58 Paioce Gatter So. 12 29 20:21.00 1:00:45.00 00:16.00
4 62 Amy Cosgrove Sr. 34 63 21:13.00 1:21:58.00 01:08.00
5 60 Betsy Winberry Sr. 37 100 21:15.00 1:43:13.00 01:10.00
6 59 Jenny Ford So. 63 163 22:01.00 2:05:14.,00 01:56.00
Iof 6 ) 10/31/09 5:11 PN
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7 55 Emily Ford Fr. 110 273 24:03.00 2:29:17.00 03:58f00
East Peoria Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 103 Team Score (times): 1:42:38.00 Avera

Overall Cum, Cum. Time
2lace Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 40 FEmma Preston So. 2 2 19:20.00 19:20.00 00:00.00
2 41 Ashley Schmitt . Jr 14 16 20:23.00 39:43.00 01:03.00
3 36 Cassie Lohmeier Sr. 15 31 20:26.00 1:00:09.00 01:06.00
4 37 Charlotte McBrayer Jr 30 61 21:06.00 1:21:15.00 01:46.00
5 35 Heather Jones Fr. 42 103 21:23.00 1:42:38.00 02:03.00
6 33 Jessie Graham Fr. 46 149 21:28.00 2:04:06.00 02:08.00
7 4Z Hannah Sheppard So. 57 206 21:49.00 2:25:55.00 02:29.00
Galesburg Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 155 Team Score (times): 1:43:57.00 Avera

Overall Curs., Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Tear Place Place Time Time Back
1 44 Stephanie Saey FE. 3 3 19:24.00 19:24.00 00:00.00
2 45 Dorothy Mangieri Jr. 4 7 19:50.00 39:14.00 00:26.00
3 46 Jackie Kennedy Jr. 28 35 21:02.00 1:00:16.00 01:38.00
4 47 Abbie Billeter So. 55 ° 80 21:39.00 1:21:55.00 $2:15.00
5 48 Danielle Cano sr. 65 155 22:02.00 1:43:57.00 02:38.00
6 51 Kaylin Gehring sr. 105 260 23:46.00 2:07:43.00 04:22.00
7 49 Olivia Anderson Jr. 113 373 24:11.00 2:31:54.00 04:47.00
Mahomet-Seymour Finish Position - 6

-

Team Score (places): 168 Team Score (timés): 1:45:08.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Yeax Place Place Time Time Back
1 91 Rachel Rodriguez So. 9 9 20:12.00 20:12.00 00:00.00
2 90 Brittany Bohn Jr. 18 25 20:30.00 40:42.00 00:18.00
3 94 Lauren Penrose So. 45 70 21:27.00 1:02:09.00 01:15.00
4 92 Katie Pittman Sr. 48 i18 21:29.0¢0 1:23:38.00 01:17.00
5 93 Nikki Lewis So. 50 168 21:30.00 1:45:08.00 01:18.00
6 96 Ceirra Nevin So. 76 244 22:19.00 2:07:27.00 02:07.00C
7 95 Brooke Stevens Jr. 115 359 24:14.00 2:31:41.00 04:02.00
Metamora Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 181 Team Score (times): 1:45:55.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Hame Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 103 Holly Pfaff Jr 17 17 20:34.00 20:34.00 00:00.00
2 108 Anne Crotteau Jr 33 50 21:10.00 41:44.00 00:36.00
3 105 Jessica Bachelor sr. 36 . 86 21:14.00 1:02:58.00 00:40.00
4 106 Ellen Goins Jr 44 130 21:27.00 1:24:25.00 00:53.00
5 109 Kate Wipfler So. 51 181 21:30.00 1:45:55.00 00:56.00
6 104 Amanda Duvendack Sr. 74 255 22:16.00 2:08:11.00 01:42.00
7 107 Cori Maloney Jr 78 333 22:23.00 2:30:34.00 01:49.00
New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West) Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 219 Team Score (times): 1:46:39.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cusm . Time
Place Bib Mo Name Yeax Place Place Time Time Back
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1 137 Monica hahn Jr. 5 5 19:55.00 19:55.00 00:00.00
2 138 Toni Fiore So. 32 37 21:10.00 41:05.00 01:15.00
3 139 Abby Hedlin So. 53 90 21:233.00 1:02:38.00 01:38.00
4 141 Kara Winans Br. 61 151 21:53.00 1:24:31.00 01:58.00
5 140 Brigita Kurtinyte So. 68 219 22:08.00 1:46:39.00 02:13.00
6 142 Emily Owens FL. 122 341 25:23.00 2:12:02.00 05:28.00
Normal University Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 244 Team Score (times): 1:47:52.00 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 149 Morgan Cross Fr. 27 27 21:01.00 21:01.00 00:00.00
2 156 Emily Clay Jr. 29 56 21:03.00 42:04.00 00:02.00
3 157 Alexandra Walch Fr. 49 105 21:30.00 1:03:34.00 00:29.00
4 151 Marrisa Tank Jr. 67 172 22:04.00 1:25:38.00 01:03.00
5 150 Emily Bugg Jr. 72 244 22:14.00 1:47:52.00 01:13.00
6 155 Natalie Bowman Jr. 99 343 23:14.00 2:11:06.00 02:13.00
7 154 Laine Smid Sr. 103 446 23:31.00 2:34:37.00 02:30.00
Washington Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 261 Team Score (times): 1:48:16.00 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 220 Carolyn Riedel Jr 19 19 20:45.00 20:45.00 00:00.00
2 219 Julia Williams So. 35 54 21:13.00 41:58.00 00:28.00
3 221 Racael St Clair Sr. 47 101 21:29.00 1:03:27.00 00:44.00
4 223 Kathleen O'Brien 8r. 79 180 22:24.00 1:25:51.00 01:39.00
5 222 Alyssa Johnson So. 81 261 22:25.00 1:48:16.00 01:40.00
6 226 Tabea Spahn Jr 108 369 23:55.00 2:12:11.00 03:10.00
7 224 Amy Learned Sr. 111 480 24:05.00 2:36:16.00 03:20.00
Joliet Catholic Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 279 Team Score (times): 1:48:35.00 Avera
Overall Cumnm. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 66 Rachelle Sartori So. 13 13 20:22.00 20:22.00 00:00.00
2 67 Francesca Sikorski Fr. 56 69 21:43.00 42:05.00 01:21.00
3 68 Sara Haines Sr. 60 129 21:53.00 1:03:58.00 01:31.00
4 69 Allison Lennon Sr. 66 195 22:03.00 1:26:01.00 01:41.00
5 70 Kelly Valencik Jr. 84 279 22:34.00 1:48:35.00 02:12.00
6 71 Kelly Koerner So. 94 373 23:02.00 2:11:37.00 02:40.00
7 73 Chelsey Chalkey ¢ 116 489 24:15.00 2:35:52.00 03:53.00
Sterling Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 343 Team Score (times): 1:50:49.00 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 206 Carissa Apperson Sxr- 39 39 21:19.00 21:19.00 00:00.00
2 207 Carrie McPherson So. 58 97 21:51.00 43:10.00 00:32.00
3 208 Hannah George Fr. 70 167 22:13.00 1:05:23.00 00:54.00
4 210 Brittany Ellis I s 86 253 22:36.00 1:27:59.00 01:17.00
5 209 sStephanie Echebarria Jr. 90 343 22:50.00 1:50:49.00 01:31.00
6 211 Kaylen Palmer Jr. 96 439 23:09.00 2:13:58.00 01:50.00
7 212 Mary Rose Dukelow Sr. 101 540 23:16.00 2:37:14.00 01:57.00
Morton Finish Position - 13
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Team Score (places): 349 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1

N OO0 WwWN

125
126
131
127
128
130
129

DeKalb

Team Score (places): 365 Team Score

Ashely Pribble
Grace Jankowski
Macaela Bennett
Hannah Behle
Nicole Lockwood
Ashley Coon
Caitlin Pribble

Finish Position

Place Bib No Name

&

NoUT e WN

Bloomington

Team Score (places): 365 Team Score

10
11
14
12
19
13
15

Danielle Dlabal
Irisa Hescott
Christin Bothe
Alex Wade

Jade Kleckner
Marissa Maeder
Sydney Cordes

Place Bib No Name

Gk WwWN -

Rock Island

Team Score (places): 375 Team Score

4

Ul o N o

Leah Mullenix
Shelby Wiist
Sarah Schneider
Meg Fitzgerald
Amanda Adams

Place Bib No Name

1

N WN

193
195
194
196
198
197
200

Morris

Team Score (places):

Joanna Cone
Celeste Arteaga
Jessica Bacon

Mackenzie Heriford

Ariana Jakobsen
Vikki Heiman
Jazmin Taylor

Finish Position

Place Bib No Name

1

U WN

114
115
117
116
118

Kelly Schwantner
Mallory Runion
Anna Burbank
Katie Thayer
Teesha Benson

Year

So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.

Year

Ex.
So.
Erxr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

Year

Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.

Year

So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Year

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
¥ 8.

Overall
Place
26
59
80
91
93
119
128

Overall
Place
25
73
82
85
100
104
107

Finish Position

Overall
Place
43
64
71
92
95

Finish Position

Overall
Place
31
38
83
109
114
124
129

Overall
Place
52
75
88
97
98

14

17

410 Team Score

Cum.

Place

26

85
165
256
349
468
596

Time
20:59.00
21:52.00
22:24.00
22:53.00
22:59.00
24:41.00
26:52.00

(times):

Cum.

Place

25

98
180
265
365
469
576

15

Time
20:57.00
22:15.00
22:32.00
22:34.00
23:14.00
23:40.00
23:54.00

(times):

Cum.

Place

43
107
178
270
365

16

Time
21:23.00
22:01.00
22:13.00
22:54.00
23:04.00

(times):

Cum.

Place

31

69
152
261
375
499
628

Time
21:08.00
21:15.00
22:33.00
23:56.00
24:13.00
26:23.00
29:02.00

(times):

Cum.

Place
52
127
215
312
410

Time
21:33.00
22:17.00
22:44.00
23:11.00
23:13.00

1:

1

1

1

1

51:07.00

Cum.

Time
20:59.00
42:51.00
1:05:15.00
1:28:08.00
1:51:07.00
2:15:48.00
2:42:40.00

51:32.00

Cum.

Time
20:57.00
43:12.00
1:05:44.00
1:228:18.00
1251:32.00
2:15:12.00
2:39:06.00

51:35.00

Cum.

Time
21:23.00
43:24.00
1:05:37.00
1:28:31.00
1:51:35.00

53:05.00

Cum.

Time
21:08.00
42:23.00
1:04:56.00
1:28:52.00
1:53:05.00
2:19:28.00
2:48:30.00

52:58.00

Cum.

Time
21:33.00
43:50.00
1:06:34.00
1:29:45.00
1:52:58.00

Avera

Time

Back
00:00.00
00:53.00
01:25.00
01:54.00
02:00.00
03:42.00
05:53.00

Avera

Time
Back
00:00.00
01:18.00
01:35.00
01:37.00
02:17.00
02:43.00
02:57.00

Avera

Time
Back
00:00.00
00:38.00
00:50.00
01:31.00
01:41.00

Avera

Time
Back
00:00.00
00:07.00
01:25.00
02:48.00
03:05.00
05:15.00
07:54.00

Avera

Time
Back
00:00.00
00:44.00
01:11.00
01:38.00
01:40.00
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6 119 Amy Wilson Sr. 106 516 23:49.00 2:16:47.00 02:16.00
7 121 Maddy Pfaff Jr. 117 633 24:18.00 2:41:05.00 02:45.00
Peoria (Richwoods) Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 463 Team Score (times): 1:56:07.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Hame Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 180 Daniela Vidal Fr. 54 54 21:34.00 21:34.00 00:00.00
2 186 Elise Wells So. 77 131 22:23.00 43:57.00 00:49.00
3 178 Dana Stowell Jr 102 233 23:25.00 1:07:22.00 01:51.00
4 179 Morgan Eberle Fr. 112 345 24:06.00 1:31:28.00 02:32.00
5 181 ©Lily Ellis Jr 118 463 24:39.00 1:56:07.00 03:05.00
6 182 Ciara Witt Fr. 120 583 24:51.00 2:20:58.00 03:17.00
7 183 Gabrielle Healy So. 123 706 25:26.00 2:46:24.00 03:52.00
Lincoln Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 548 Team Score (times): 2:03:56.00 Avera

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥ear Place Place Time Time Back
1 78 Melyssa Cooper So. 87 87 22:40.00 22:40.00 G0:00.00
2 79 Ami Frost So. 89 176 22:46.00 45:26.00 00:06.00
3 80 Elaine Tiffany So. 121 - 297 25:20.00 1:10:46.00 02:40.00
4 83 Gabbrielle Klopp Fr. 125 422 26:27.00 1:37:13.00 03:47.00
5 82 Bethany Rea Sr. 126 548 26:43.00 2:03:56.00 04:03.00
& 81 ZXavia Henessey Fr. 127 675 26:47.00 2:30:43.00 04:07.00
7 88 Mollie Lolling Fr. 130 805 29:03.00 2:59:46.00 06:23.00
Dixon Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 22 Haley Thorpe So. Less Than 5 20:01.00 20:01.00 00:00.00
2 24 Megan Burger Jr. Less Than 5 20:40.00 40:41.00 00:39.00
3 23 Chelsea Sondgeroth Jr. Less Than 5 20:56.00 1:01:37.00 00:55.00
4 25 Kate Johnson So. Less Than 5 22:21.00 1:23:58.00 02:20.00
Bartonville (Limestone) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cunt., Cum. Time

Place Bib No Nawme ear Place Place Time Time Back
1 1 Kayla Austin Sr. Less Than 5 20:41.00 20:41.00 00:00.00
2 2 Kayla Carrell Jr. Less Than 5 25:08.00 45:49.00 04:27.00
3 3 Heather Hand Jr. Less Than 5 26:59.60 1:12:48.00 06:18.00
Dunlap Finish Position - Inc. .

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

. Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Blace Bib No Name Yeaxr Place Place Time Time Back
1 28 Leah Brocks So. Less Than 5 19:44.00 19:44.00 00:00.00
2 29 Ashley Alcaraz So. Less Than 5 23:12.00 42:56.00 03:28.00
3 30 Stephanie Coghill Fr. Less Than 5 23:45.00 1:06:41.00 04:01.00
4 31 Alissa Rescker Jr. Less Than 35 24:28.00 1:31:09.00 04:44.00
“of 6 : 10/31/09 5:11 PM
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Oswego

Team Score (places): Inc.

Finish Position -

htip://www.athletics2000.com/ephs/Documentis/EPGIRLSTEA...

Inc.

Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Hame Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 161 Alyson Fisher Jr. Less Than 5 20:43.00 20:43.00 00:00.00
2 162 Riley Vann So. Less Than 5 21:54.00 42:37.00 01:11.00
3 163 Alexandra Choi Fr. Less Than 5 22:42.00 1:05:19.00 01:59.00
Peoria (H.S.) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cua, Cum. Time
Place Bib No Nawme Year Place Place Time Time Back
i 165 Amber Jamison So. Less Than 5 26:33.00 26:33.00 00:00.00
2 164 1Isis Davis So. Less Than 5 26:39.00 53:12.00 00:06.00
Pontiac Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum., Cum. Time
Place Bib No Hame Yeax Place - Place Time Time Back
1 188 Jenny Lewis Sr. Less Than 5 26:28.00 26:28.00 00:00.00
2 190 Lily Barrett Jr. Less Than 35 26:58.00 53:26.00 00:30.00
3 189 Katie Duffy Fr. Less Than 5 28:52.00 1:22:18.00 02:24.00
Pontiac Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
- overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥ear Place Place Time Time Back
1 191 Xatelynn Propes Fr. Less Than 5 26:57.00 26557.00 00:00.00
Sandwich Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib NHo Name Yearx Place Place Time Time Back
1 205 April Jennings Sr. Less Than 5 22:32.00 22:32.00 00:00.00
Streator Finish Position ~ Inmc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib Ko Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 218 Anne Richards Jr. Less Than 5 24:34.00 24:34.00 00:00.00

6of6
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East Peoria Sectional

Overall Finish List

Finish Position Audit List
October 31, 2009

Results By River City Race Mgmt

BCﬁ{S
«
‘BCﬂYS
o'all adj
Place Place Bib No Name Tean
1 1 443 C.J. Elward Peoria Notre Dame
2 2 456 Ryan Van Fossen Metamora
3 3 455 Stephan Rauh Metamora
- 4 4 383 James Clay Normal University
5 5 382 Ryan Rutherford Normal University
6 6 444 Matt Birkel Peoria Notre Dame
7 7 330 Johnny Crain Dunlap
8 8 468 Hugh Gill East Peoria
9 9 318 Gabe Moreno Galesburg
10 10 394 Joe Zeller Morton
11 (< 5) 438 Tyler Morse Limestone
12 (< 5) 313 Jaccb Landis Sterling
13 11 446 Paul Fortin Peoria Motre Dame
14 12 301 #Mike Gaydos Sandwich
15 13 447 Mike Birkel Peoria Notre Dame
16 14 445 J.D. Wynn Peoria Notre Dame
17 15 384 Alex Parlette Normal University
18 16 354 Zach Payne Dixon
19 17 467 Kevin Eades East Peoria
20 - 18 418 Lucas Prather Mahomet-Seymour
21 19 342 Thomas Sigwalt Geneseo
22 20 255 Scott KRing Yorkville
23 21 469 Alec Gonzalez East Peoria
24 22 258 Jake Callahan - Yorkville
25 23 385 wWesley Ward Wormal University
26 24 478 Thomas Harayda Peoria Richwoods
27 25 395 Dale Domnick Morton
28 26 449 Michael Kouri Peoria Notre Dame
29 27 320 <Luke Junk Galesburg
30 28 291 Jake Holwell New Lenox
31 29 479 Trevor Johnson Peoria Richwoods
32 30 419 John Prillaman Mahomet-Seymour
33 31 457 Kevin Kamm Metamora
34 32 331 Ryan Vahle Dunlap
35 33 389 WwWill Ward Normal University
36 34 256 Eric Baker Yorkville
37 35 448 Cary Elward Peoria Notre Dame
38 36 257 Zak Acara Yorkville
39 37 321 Will Remmes Galesburg
40 38 406 Brian Heyer Blcomiington HS

Time

16:05.0
16:14.0
16:14.0
16:15.0
16:22.0
16:29.0
16:43.0
16:47.0
16:47.0
16:51.0
16:52.0
16:52.0
16:54.0
16:54.0
16:55.0
16:55.0
16:56.0
16:57.0
17:00.0
17:02.0
17:05.0
17:07.0
17:07.0
17:08.0
17:09.0
17:11.0
17:11.0
17:12.90
17:12.0
17:13.0
17:14.0
17:14.0
17:15.0
17:16.0
17:16.0
17:16.C
17:17.0
17:21.0
17:22.0
17:22.0

Tear

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
8r.
Sr.
FLe
So.
Jr.
gt
Jr.
Jr
Sr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Soe.
Jr.
JL .
Jr
So.
$ s oS
8r.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jxr.
Jr
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Prs
Jr.
Sr.
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Place

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

(< 5)

(< 35)

(< 5}

(< 5)

(< 3)

(< 5)

(< 5)

(< 5)

Adj

Place Bib No

90
91
92
(< 5)
93
92
85
(< 5)
96

355
322
313
268
490
386
480
250
407
481
396
332
458
259
344
388
292
279
333
397
262
345
432
398
356
302
441
270
431
293
314
343
334
440
323
324
430
491
399
357
408
471
365
359
366
379
409
281
316
460
368
482
251
260
442
470
421
358
423
377

483
410
284
380
495
369
360
315
459

Ross Kavanagh
Marty McNamara
Josh Link

zack Kingsbury
Andrew McGraw
Jordan Kilhoffer
Skaaren Cosse
Heath Hougas
Kyle O'Daniel
Nate Carter
Austin Bradford
Brandon Anderson
Clayton Gale
Carl Bomba

Kyle Reiling
Tan Walling
Matthew Owens
Nick Schrader
Zach Plank
Nick Piper
Chris Kellogg
Carlise Evans-Peck
Nick Cole
Nathan Smith
Roy Hummel
Stephen Clark
Ben Austin
Caleb Beck
Matt Hazel
Mark Pedziwiatr
Christian Martinez
Jordan Starkey
Randy West
Austin Pogiocli
Beau Salsman
Mike Darling
Chris Hazel
Spencer Wilson
Andrew Young
Keanen Corning
Reid Golowski
Brant Watson
Aubrey Barnes
Aaron Grady
Tyler Wagener
Ryan Crowley
Reith Meyer
Dalton Bates
Vincent Walker
Kyle Thompson
Eric Ikundiro
Tyler Siegrist
Nick Ludwig
Danny Fish
Brice Welton
Alex Cortes
John Butcher
Brock Mayberry
Caleb Johnson
Zach Ahrends

Name

Josh Race
Coleman Mullenix
Matt Shamuluas
Bryce Slown

Ben Misslehorn
Dakota Beavers
Spencer Hill
Andrew McCormick
s Zach Cordes

http://www.athletics2000.com/ephs/Documents/EPBOY SOA HTM

Dixon

Galesburg
Galesburg
Oswego
wWashington
Normal University
Peoria Richwoods
Morris
Bleomiington HS
Peoria Richwoods
Morton

Dunlap
Metamora
Yorkville
Geneseo

Normal University
New Lenox
DeKalb

Dunlap

Morton
Yorkville
Geneseo
Rantoul »
Morton

Dixon -
Sandwich
Limestone
Oswego

Rantoul

New Lenox
Streator
Geneseo

Dunlap

Peoria Woodruff
Galesburg
Galesburg
Rantoul
Washington
Morton

Dixon
Bloomiington HS
East Peoria
Rock Island
Dixon

Rock Island
Pontiac
Bloomiington HS
DeKalb

LaSalle Peru
Metamora

Rock Island
Peoria Richwoods
Joliet Catholic
Yorkville
Limestone

East Peoria
Mahomet-Seymour
Dixon
Mahomet-Seymour
Pontiac

Tean

Peoria Richwoods
Bloomiington HS
DeKalb

Pontiac
Washington

Rock Island
Dixon

Sterling
Metamora

17:22.0
17:24.0
17:25.0
17:27.0
17:27.0
17:27.0
17:29.0
17:30.0
17:31.0
17:32.0
17:34.0
17:34.0
17:34.0
17:35.0
17:36.0
17:36.0
17:39.0
17:39.0
17:40.0
17:41.0
17:46.0
17:48.0
17:48.0
17:51.0
17:54.0
17:55.0
17:56.0
17:56.0
17:56.0
17:58.0
17:58.0
17:59.0
17:59.0
18:00.0
18:01.0
18:01.0
18:02.0
18:04.0
18:04.0
18:04.0
18:05.0
18:05.0
18:05.0
18:07.0
18:07.0
18:09.0
18:10.0
18:15.0
18:15.0
18:18.0
18:23.0
18:23.0
18:25.0
18:25.0
18:25.0
18:26.0
18:26.0
18:27.0
18:28.0
i8:29.0

Time

18:29.0
18:31.0
18:34.0
18:35.0
18:35.0
18:36.0
18:37.0
18:37.0
18:38.0

Pace

Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
JEs
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
8rx.
Fr.
JTs
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
St
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Pr.
Bx.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr
So.
Sr.
Sx.
Sr.

Year

Jr
So.
So.
Sr.

Jr
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
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110
i11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
159
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

97
(< 5)
98
93
100
i01
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
(< 5)
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
327
(< 5)
128
(< 5)
129
130
(< 5)

1317

(< 5)
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

(< 5)

271
378
367
412
411
451
337
346
401
273
492
280
348
272
335
494
317
283
269
286
374
496
424
472
473
371
303
296
422
347
285
484
493
253
304
252
294
307
439
435
254
297
436
305
434
433
275
295
306
381

Troy Schwerin
Shawn Milhauser
Dowminic Leone
Joe Roig

Josh Schlagel
Chase Anderson
Matt Weber

Chad Foxrd

Dan Getz

RJ Salerno
Leuie Manzella
Jordan Wellman
Marcus Gagnen
Adam Lowry

Joe Lutgen
Robert Riedel
Willie Clark
Patrick Martin
Adam Hiemenz
Marc Dubrick
Marcus Gaffney
Nick Dalfonso
Jonathan Schaap
Gage VanOrder
Cody Margetis
Cameron Leiby
Joe Gaesser
Wade Pawlizs
Elijah Johnson
Branden Smith
Chris Meyers
Breon Rice
Jacob Caster
Mike Molaschi
Matt Lundeen
Nathaniel Hunnewell
Billy Crimmins
Austin Pearson
Christopher Baker
Paul Quick
Jordan Walker
Trevor Jablonski
Taylor Duitsman
Dustin Pellegrini
Martin Litwiller
Chris Holmes
Brad Musselman
Shaun Stapinski
James Cox

Tommy Kruger

hitp://www.athletics2000.com/ephs/Documents/EPBOY SOA HTM

Oswego

Pontiac

Rock Island
Bloomiington HS
Bloomiington HS
Metamora

Dunlap

Geneseo

Morton

Oswego
Washington
DeKalb

Geneseo

Oswego

Dunlap
Washington
Streator
DeXalb

Oswego

DeKalb

Rock Island
Washington
HMahomet-Seymour
East Peoria
East Peoria
Rock Island
Sandwich

New Lenox
Mahomet-Seymour
Geneseo

DeKalb

Peoria Richwoods
Washington
Morris
Sandwich
Morris

New Lenox
Sandwich
Pecria HS
Rantoul

Morris

New Lenox
Rantoul
Sandwich
Rantoul
Rantoul

Oswego

New Lenox
Sandwich
Pontiac

18:39.0
18:39.0
18:39.0
18:41.0
18:41.0
18:41.0
18:42.0
18:45.0
18:52.0
18:55.0
18:56.0
18:57.0
18:58.0
19:00.0
19:00.0
19:02.0
19:03.0
19:04.0
19:06.0
19:06.0
19:10.0
19:10.0
19:15.0
19:16.0
19:23.0
19:25.0
19:25.0
19:34.0
19:35.0
1%2:37.0
19:43.0
19:50.0
19:51.0
19:52.0
19:52.0
19:57.0
20:06.0
20:15.0
20:20.0
20:26.0
20:32.0
20:33.0
20:34.0
20:42.0
20:44.0
20:56.0
21:00.0
21306.0
21:10.0
21:15.0

So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
8Sr.
So.
sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
IXe
Fr.
sr.
Fr.
Jx.
Jr
Fr.
So.
Jr
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
so.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
sr.
Fr.
Sr.
so.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

10/31/06 5:06 PM
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East Peoria Sectional

Final Team Results

October 31, 2009

http://www athletics2000.com/ephs/Documenis/EPROYSTEA ..

Results By River City Race Mgmi

Peoria Notre Dame

Team Score (places)

Place Bib No Name

443
444
446
447
445
449
448

@

ey Ul W N e

C.J. Elward
Matt Birkel
Paul Fortin
Mike Birkel
J.D. Wynn
Michael Kouri
Cary Elwaxrd

Normal University

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

383
+382
384
385
389
386
388

~N oY U WA

Galesburg

James Clay

Ryan Rutherford
Alex Parlette
Wesley Ward
Will ward

Jordan Kilhoffer
Ian Walling

Team Score (places)

Place Bib Né Name

318
320
321
322
319
323

[ R S R

Gabe Moreno
Luke Junk

Will Remmes
Marty McNamara
Josh Link
Beau Salsman

Boys

w

Boys

Finish Position -

: 45 Team Score (times):

Overall

Year Place
Sr. 1
(=5 ot 6
Jr 11
Jr 13
Sr. 14
So. 26
So. 35

Finish Position -

Overall
¥ear Place
Jr. 4
Jr. 5
Jr. 15
Fr. 23
Sr. 33
Jr. 44
Sr. 53

Finish Position -

80 Team Score (times):

: 154 Team Score (times):

Overall

Year Place
Sr. 9
Sr. 27
Jr. 37
Sr. 40
So. 41
So. 69

1
Cum.
Blace Time
1 16:05.0
7 16:29.0
18 16:54.90
31 16:55.0
45 16:55.0
71 17:12.0
1086 17:17.0
2
Cum.,
Place Time
4 16:15.0
9 16:22.0
24 16:56.0
47 17:09.0
80 17:16.0
124 17:27.0
177 17:36.0
3
Cum.
Place Time
9 16:47.0
36 17:12.0
73 17:22.0
113 17:24.0
154 17:25.0
223 18:01.0

1:23:18.0

Cum.

Time
16:05.0
32:34.0
49:28.0
1:06:23.0
1:23:18.0
1:40:30.0
1:57:47.0

1:23:58.0

Cum.

Time
16:15.0
32:37.0
49:33.0
1:06:42.0
1:23:58.0
1:41:25.0
1:59:01.0

1:26:10.0

Cum .,
Time
16:47.0
33:59.0
51:21.0
1:08:45.0
1:26:10.0
1:44:11.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:24.0
0:49.0
0:50.0
0:50.0
1:07.0
1:12.0

Avera

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:25.0
0:35.0
0:37.0
0:38.0
1:14.0

10/31/09 5:06 PNV
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7

Yorkville

324 Mike Darling

Jr.

70

Finish Position -~

hitp://www .athletics2000.com/ephs/Documents/EPBOYSTEA....

293

4

18:01.0

Team Score (places): 163 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1

~N oy U s 0N

Metamora

Team Score (places): 168 Team Score

255
258
256
2517
259
262
260

Scott King

Jake Callahan

Eric Baker
Zak Acara
Carl Bomba

Chris Kellogg

Danny Fish

¥eax
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Er.
Jr.
So.
Sr.

Overall
Place
20
22
34
36
51
58
85

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

1 456
2 455
3 457
4 458
5 460
6 459
7 461

Morton

Ryan Van Fossen
Stephan Rauh

Kevin Kamm

Clayton Gale
Kyle Thompson
;Zach Cordes
Chase Anderson

Year
Sr.
Sr.
Jr
St
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.

Cverall
Place

2

3

31
50 °

82

96

101

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 201

Place Bib No Name

~1 oy U W N =

Bast Peoria

Team Score (places): 208 Team Score

394
395
396
397
398
399
401

Joe Zellex

Dale Domnick
Austin Bradford

Wick Piper

Nathan Smith
Andrew Young

Dan Getz

Place Bib Ho Name

Ny s W

468
467
469
471
470
472
473

Dunlap'

Team Score (places): 212 Team Score

Hugh Gill
Kevin Eades

Alec Gonzalez
Brant Watson

Alex Cortes

Gage VanOrder
Cody Margetis

Yearx
JL
Sr.
S0.
Jr,
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yearx
Sr.
So.
Jr
Sr.
Jr
So.
Jr

Team Score

Overall
Place
10
25
48
57
61
73
104

Finish Position -

Overall
Place

8

17

21

76

86
118
119

Finish Position -

Place Bib No Name

Yeaxr

Overall
Place

6

8

Cum.

Blace Time
20 17:07.0
42 17:08.0
76 17:16.0

112 17:21.0
163 17:35.0
221 17:46.0
306 18:25.0
5
(times):
Cum.
Blace Time
2 16:14.0
5 16:14.0
36 17:15.0
86 17:34.0
168 18:18.0
264 18:38.0
365 18:41.0
(times):
Cum.

Blace Time
10 16:51.0
35 17:11.0
83 17:34.0

140 17:41.0

201 17:51.0

274 18:04.0

378 18:52.0
7

Cum.

Blace
8
25
46
122
208
326
445

Cum,
Elace

(times):

Time
16:47.0
17:00.0
17:07.0
18:05.0
18:26.0
19:16.90
19:23.0

(times) s

Time

2:02:12.0

1:26:27.0

Cum.

Time
17:07.0
34:15.0
51:31.0
1:08:52.0
1:26:27.0
1:44:13.0
2:02:38.0

1:25:35.0

Cums

Time
16:14.0
32:28.0
49:43.0
1:07:17.0
1:25:35.0
1:44:13.0
2:02:54.0

1:27:08.0

Cum.

Time
16:51.0
34:02.0
51:36.0
1:09:17.0
1:27:08.0
1:45:12.¢
2:04:04.0

1:27:25.0

Cum.

Time
16:47.0
33:47.0
50:54.0
1:08:59.0
1:27:25.0
1:46:41.0
2:06:04.0

1:27:12.0

Cum.
Time

1:14.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:01.0
0:09.0
0:14.0
0:28.0
0:39.0
1:18.0

Avera

Pime

Back

0:00.0
0:00.0
1:01.0
1:20.0
2:04.0
2:24.0
2:27.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:20.0
0:43.0
0:50.0
1:00.0
12130
2:01.90

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:13.90
0:20.0
1:18.0
1:39.0
2:29.0
2:36.0

Avera

Time
Back

10/31/09 5:06 PM
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330
331
332
333
334
337
335

Johnny Crain
Ryan Vahle
Brandon Anderson
Zach Plank
Randy West

Matt Weber

Joe Lutgen

Peoria Richwoods

Sx. 7
Jr. 32
So. 49
Fr. 56
Sr. 68
So. 102
Sr. 110

http://www.athletics2000.com/ephs/Documents/EPBOYSTEA...

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 229 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name -

Oy e N

Dixon

478
479
480
481
482
483
484

Thomas Harayda
Trevor Johnson
Skaaren Cosse
Nate Carter
Tyler Siegrist
Josh Race
Breon Rice

Overall
fear Place
Sr. 24
sr. 29
Sr. 45
Sr. 47
So. 84
Jr 20
Fr. 126

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 269 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

WY W N

354
358
356
357
359
358
360

Geneseo

Zach Payne
Ross Kavanagh
Roy Hummel
Keanen Corning
Aaron Grady
Brock Mayberry
Spencer Hill

Overall

Year Place
So. 16
Sr. 39
Fr. 62
Jr, 74
Jr. 78
Sr. 88
Sr. 95

Finish Position -

7 16:43.0
39 17:16.0
88 17:34.0

144 17:40.0
212 17:59.0
314 18:42.0
424 19:00.0

9
Cum.

Place Time
24 17:11.0
53 17:14.0
98 17:29.0

145 17:32.0

229 18:23.0
« 319 18:29.0

445 19:50.0
10

Cum.

Place Time
16 16:57.0
55 17:22.0

117 17:54.0
131 18:04.0
269 18:07.0
357 18:27.0
452 18:37.0

11

Team Score (places): 300 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

] Y U1 s WA

Bloomiington HS

342
344
345
343

- 346

348
347

Thomas Sigwalt
Kyle Reiling
Carlise Evans-Peck
Jordan Starkey
Chad Ford

Marcus Gagnon
Branden Smith

Overall

Yeax Place
Jr. 19
So. 52
Sr. 59
Fr. 67
Sr. 103
Fr. 108
Jr. 124

Cum.

Blace
19
71
130
197
300
408
532

Finish Position -

Time
17:05.0
17:36.0
17:48.0
17:59.0
18:45.0
18:58.0
19:37.0

12

Team Score (places): 330 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

—

=~ ah U N

406
407
408
409
410
412
411

Brian Meyer

Kyle O'Daniel
Reid Golowski
Keith Meyer
Coleman Mullenix
Joe Roig

Josh Schlagel

Overall

Yearxr Place
Sr. 38
Jr. 46
Sr. 75
Fr. 80
So. 91
(15 o 9%
8r. 100

Cum.
Plage
38
84
159
239
330
429
529

Time
17:22.0
17:31.0
18:05.0
18:10.0
18:31.0
18:41.0
18:41.0

16:43.0
33:59.0
51:33.0
1:09:13.0
1:27:12.0
1:45:54.0
2:04:54.0

1:27:49.0

Cum .
Time
17:11.0
34:25.0
51:54.0
1:09:26.0
1:27:49.0
1:46:18.0
2:06:08.0

1:28:24.0

Cum.

Time
16:57.0
34:19.0
52:13.0
1:10:17.0
1:28:24.0
1:46:51.0
2:05:28.0

1:29:13.0

Cum.

Time
17:05.0
34:41.0
52:29.0
1:10:28.0
1:29:13.0
1:48:11.0
2:07:48.0

1:29:39.0

Cum.

Time
17:22.0
34:53.0
52:58.0
1:11:08.0
1:29:39.0
1:48:20.0
2:07:01.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:03.0
0:18.0
0:21.90
1:12.0
1:18.0
2:39.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:25.0
0:57.0
1:07.0
1:10.0
1:30.0
1:40.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:31.0
0:43.0
0:54.0
1:40.0
1:53.0
2:32.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:00.0
0:09.0
0:43.0
0:48.0
1:09.0
1:19.0
1:219.90

10/31/09 5:06 PM
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Mahomet-Seymour Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 341 Team Score (times): 1:30:25.0 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 418 TLucas Prather So. 18 18 17:02.0 17:02.0 0:00.0
2 419 John Prillaman Jr. 30 48 17:14.90 34:16.0 0:12.0
3 421 John Butcher So. 87 i35 18:26.0 52:42.0 1:24.0
4 423 Caleb Johnson Sr. 89 224 18:28.90 1:11:10.0 1:26.0
5 424 Jonathan Schaap Fr. 117 341 19:15.0 1:30:25.0 2:13.0
6 422 Elijah Johnson So. 123 464 19:35.0 1:50:00.0 2:33.0
New Lenox ~ Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 399 Team Score (times): 1:32:30.0 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ) Yeaxr Place Place Time Time Back
1 291 Jake Holwell Jr. 28 28 17:13.0 17:13.0 0:00.0
2 292 Matthew Owens JE. 54 82 17:39.0 34:52.0 0:26.0
3 293 Mark Pedziwiatr So. 656 148 17:58.90 52:50.0 0:45.0
4 296 Wade Pawlizs Fr. 122 270 19:34.0 1:12:24.0 2:21.0
5 294 Billy Crimmins So. i2g 399 20:06.0 1:32:30.0 2:53.0
6 237 Trevor Jablonski Fr. 132 531 20:33.0 1:53:03.0 3:20.0
7 295 gshaun Stapinski Jr. 138 - 669 21:06.0 2:14:09.0 3:53.0
Oswego Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 417 Team Score (times): 1:31:57.0 Avera
. Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥eaxr Place Place Time Time Back
1 268 Zack Kingsbury So. 42 42 17:27.0 17:27.0 0:00.0
2 270 Caleb Beck Fr. 64 106 17:56.0 35223.0 0:29.¢
3 271 Troy Schwerin So. 97 203 18:39.0 54:02.0 1:12.0
4 273 RJ Salerno So. 105 308 18:55.0 1:212:57.0 1:28.0
5 272 Adam Lowry So. 109 417 19:00.0 1:31:57.0 1:33.0
6 2692 Adam Hiemenz Sr. 113 530 19:06.0 1:51:03.0 1:39.0
7 275 Brad Musselman So. 137 €67 21:00.0 2:12:03.0 3:33.0
Washington Finish Position - i6
Team Score (places): 425 Team Score (times): 1:32:04.0 Avera
Overall Cum. Cum, Time
Place Bib No Name ¥ear Place Place Time Time Back
1 490 Andrew McGraw Sr. 43 43 17:27.0 17:27.0 0:00.0
2 491 Spencer Wilson . So. 72 115 18:04.0 35:31.0 0:37.0
3 495 Ben Misslehorn Jr 93 208 18:35.0 54:06.0 1:08.0
4 492 lLouie Manzella Fr. 106 314 18:56.0 1:13:02.0 1:29.¢
5 494 Robert Riedel Fr-. 111 425 19:02.0 1:32:04.0 1:35.0
6 496 Nick Dalfonso Jr 116 ) 541 19:10.0 1:51:14.0 1:43.0
7 493 Jacob Caster Fr. 127 668 19:51.0 2:11:05.0 2:24.0
Rock Island Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 431 Team Score (times): 1:31:50.0 Avera
Overall Cum ., Cum. Time
Place Bib Ho Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 365 Aubrey Barnes Sr. 77 77 18:05.0 18:05.0 0:00.0
2 366 Tyler Wagener Sr. 79 156 18:07.0 36:12.0 0:02.0
3 368 Eric Ikundiro Fr. 83 239 18:23.0 54:35.0 0:18.0
4of7 . 10/31/09 5:06 PM
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4 369 Dakota Beavers sr. 94 333 18:36.0

5¢ 367 Dominic Leone Jr. 98 431 18:39.0

[ 374 Marcus Gaffney Jr. 115 546 19:10.0

7 371 Cameron Leiby Jr. 120 666 19:25.0
DeKalb Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 447 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.

Place Bib No Name Yeaxr Place Place Time
1 279 HNick Schrader Sr. 55 55 17:39.0
2 281 Dalton Bates SG. 81 136 18:15.0
3 284 Matt Shamuluas So. 92 228 18:34.0
4 280 Jordan Wellman B £ g8 107 335 18:57.0
5 283 Patrick Martin Fr. 112 447 19:04.0
6 286 Marc Dubrick Fr. 114 561 19:06.0
7 285 Chris Meyers So. 125 686 19:43.0

Sandwich Finish Position - . 19

Team Score (places): 454 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time
1 301 Mike Gaydos JE. 12 - 12 16:54.0
2 302 sStephen Clark Sr. 63 75 17:55.0
3 303 Joe Gaesser So. 121 196 19:25.0
4 304 Matt Lundeen So. 128 324 19:52.0
5 307 Austin Pearson Fr. 130 454 20:15.0
6 305 Dustin Pellegrini Sr. 134 588 20:42.0
7 306 James Cox Jx. 139 727 21:10.0
Rantoul Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 460 Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Blace Bib Mo Name Year Place Place Time
1 432 Nick Cole Jr. 60 60 17:48.0
2 431 Matt Hazel Sr. 65 125 17:56.0
3 430 Chris Hazel Sr. 71 196 18:02.0
4 435 Paul Quick Fr. 131 327 20:26.0
5 436 Taylor Duitsman So. 133 460 20:34.0
6 434 Martin Litwiller Fr, 135 595 20:44.0
7 433 Chris Holmes Sr. 136 731 20:56.0
Limestone Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Year Place ) Place Time
1 438 Tyler Morse So. Less Than 5 16:52.0
2 441 Ben Austin So. Less Than 5 17:56.0
3 442 Brice Welton So. Less Than 5 18:25.0
Peoria HS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum.
Place Bib ¥No Hame Yeax Place Place Time
1 43% Christopher Baker Sr. Less Than 5 20:20.0

1:13:11.0
1:31:50.0
1:51:00.0
2:10:25.0

1:32:29.0

Cum.

Time
17:39.0
35:54.0
54:28.0
1:13:25.0
1:32:29.0
1:251235.0
2:;11:18.0

1:34:21.0

Cum.

Time
16:54.0
34:49.0
54:14.0
1:14:06.0
1:34:21.0
1:55:03.0
2:16:13.0

1:34:46.0

Cui .
Time
17:48.0
35:44.0
53:46.0
1:14:12.9
1:34:46.0
1:55:30.0
2:16:26.0

Cum.

Time
16:52.0
34:48.0
53:13.0

Cum.
Time
20:20.0

Avera

Time

Back

0:0G.0
0:36.0
0:55.0
1:18.0
1:25.0
1:27.0
2:04.0

Avera

‘Time

Back

0:00.0
1:01.0
2:31.0
2:58.0
3:21.0
3:48.0
4:16.0

Avera

Time
Back
0:00.0
1:04.0
$:33.0

Time
Back
0:00.0

10/31/09 5:06 PM
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Team Score (places): Inc.

Finish Position -
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Inc.

Team Score (times):

Overall Cum., Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Yearx Place Place Time Time Back
3 314 Christian Martinez Jr. Less Than 5 17:58.0 17:58.0 0:00.0
2 317 willie Clark Jr. Less Than 5 19:03.0 37:01.0 1:05.0
Joliet Catholic Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Tim Time Back
1 251 Nick Ludwig Sr. Less Than 5 18:25.0 18:25.0 0:00.0
Morris Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 250 Heath Hougas So. Less Than 5 17:30.90 17:30.0 0:00.0
2 253 Mike Molaschi Jr. Less Than 5 19:52.0 37:22.0 2:22.0
3 252 Nathaniel Hunnewell Sr. Less Than 5 19:57.0 57:19.0 2:27.90
4 254 Jordan Walker Jr. Less Than 5 20:32.0 1:17:51.0 3:02.90
Sterling Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
- Overall Cum., Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥eax Place Place Time Time Back
1 313 Jaccbh Landis Jr. Less Than 5 16:52.0 16:52.0 0:00.0
2 315 Andrew McCormick Sr. Less Than 5 18:37.0 35:29.0 1:45.0
LaSalle Peru Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Yeax Place Place Time Time Back
1 © 316 Vincent Walker So. Less Than 5 18:15.0 18:15.0 0:00.0
Peoria Woodruff Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Yeax Place Place Time Time Back
1 440 BRustin Pogioli Jr. Less Than 5 18:00.¢ 18:00.0 0:00.0
Pontiac Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Plage Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 377 Zach Ahrends Sr. Less Than 5 18:29.0 18:29.0 0:00.0
2 378 Shawn Milhauser Fr. Less Than 5 18:39.0 37:08.0 0:10.0
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Pontiac Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Overall Cum. Cue. Time

Place Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
1 379 Ryan Crowley 8r. Less Than 5 18:09.0 18:09.0 0:00.0
2 380 Bryce Slown Sr. Less Than 5 18:35.0 36:44.0 0:26.0
3 381 Tommy Kruger Sr. Less Than 65 21:15.0 57:59.0 3:06.0
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